
[image: image1.wmf]Attach.tif

TRANSPORTATION, ENERGY AND UTILITIES AMENDMENT

The Transportation, Energy and Utilities Committee offers its first amendment to File No. 2011-366:
(1) On page 1, line 29, after “GARAGE” insert “AS INITIATED BY AMENDED B.T. 11-099”;

(2) On page 6, line 12, strike “on file” and insert “revised on file, labeled as “revised on file, Amd Eco Dev & Oth, June 21, 2011 – RCD””; 

(3) From page 6, line 12, through the end of 2011-366, strike all references to “on file” and insert “revised on file”; 

(4) On page 8, line 2, strike “See B.T. attached hereto as Exhibit 1” and insert “Amended B.T. 11-099 attached hereto as Revised Exhibit 1, labeled as “Revised Exhibit 1, Amended B.T. 11-099, September 6, 2011 – TEU””

(5) On page 8, lines 5 and 7, strike “attached B.T.” and insert “Amended B.T. 11-099”; 

(6) On page 9, line 2, after “rights.” insert “A copy of the Project Summary is attached hereto as Exhibit 3.”

(7) On page 9, line 31, strike “Exhibit 2” and insert “Revised Exhibit 2, labeled as “Revised Exhibit 2, Amended CIP, September 6, 2011 – TEU””;  

(8) Remove Exhibit 1 and Exhibit 2 and replace with the Revised Exhibit 1 and Revised Exhibit 2 attached hereto; 

(9) Add Exhibit 3, attached hereto, to file no. 2011-366; 

(10) Remove the documents on file with Legislative Services and replace with the documents revised on file, attached to the Recreation and Community Development Committee amendment and labeled as “revised on file, Amd Eco Dev & Oth, June 21, 2011 – RCD”, including the amended Economic Development Agreement between the City of Jacksonville and Parador; and

(11) On page 1, line 1, amend the introductory sentence to add that the bill was amended as reflected herein.    

Form Approved:

      /s/ Steven E. Rohan      _ 
Office of General Counsel

Legislation Prepared By:
Steven E. Rohan 
G:\SHARED\LEGIS.CC\2011\Amends\2011-366 TEU amd.doc 
1
- 2 -


_1377430045/Attach.tif
2011-366

i

| -3¢

OFFICE OF THE MAYOR Pcaed

City of Jacksonville, Florida

BUDGET ORDINANCE DTRANSFER DIRECTIVE REQUEST NUMBER BT11-099
N e TN
To: Data Rac'd. Datp Fwd. A4 Ayproved Disappraved
. P J
Department Head A /;Z/ ! Ni/ / N

MAY £ 374 2 .

Mayor's Office & by, A
N/ LA S Rl ™
Kom Accounting Division 6 L-n é/é/ﬁ { b (7 Yy
T 7 —FT T =
Budget Divislon - 3 -4 { 4;[67]_1 ‘ / ,7/:/(1,7;”////(/‘/\/ / /! i
S wjiw { gl
DATE OF ACTION BY MAYOR MAY 23 201 APPROVED .. &7 5%/;)'
Transfer From: Fund/Department/Divisfon/Activity General Projects/Public Works/PW Public Bulldings Capltal Prﬁés
Amount

Account Title PW Various Capltal Projects Project/Pro, Det. PR0018-06
Account No, PWCP328VP519-06505 GranUGr. Det. $3,507,226.00

Contribution from Primary
Account Title Government Project/Pro. Det.
Account No. JXSF75BGENFD-33802 Grant/Gr. Det. $7,226.00
Account Title ProjectiPro. Dat.
Account No. Grant/Gr. Det.

TOTAL $ 3,514,452.00
Net Appropriation; $ 3.507.226.00

Transfer To: FundiDepartment/Division/Activity JEDCiDowntown Economic Development Fund

FIL Cap Outiay, Reclass Misc Exp
Account Title Govt - WD Project/Pro, Det. JEE150-01
Account No. JECP328ED-06590 Grant/Gr. Det. 3 $3,500,000.00

Account Titie Contribution to Component Unit  ProjecyPro. Dot Z50s 9% A F T 003-al Sd
Account No. JXSF328DED-09950 Grant/Gr. Det. $7.226.00

AccountTitts  Transfer to Fund Balance APBRRGYED BY:
Account No. JXSF75BGENFD-09998 - lzm,s B{ }B G E‘V‘E $7.226.00
REVIEW._COMMITTEE

Account No. Gran¥Gr. Det,
DATE MAY 23 0l ;op) $3,514,452.00
Net Appropriation: 3 3,507.226.00
PURPOSE:

Parador Group plans lo purchase from Project Riverwatch, LLC certain vacant land located at the southeast corner of the intersection of
Bay and Hogan Streets in downiown Jacksonville. The City wants Parador Group to develop a multi-story parking garage structure on
the Project Parcel. The garage shall contain at least 500 parking spaces, including at least 200 public parking spaces to benefit the
public including patrons of the nearby Jacksonville Landing retail center. The City will give a grant in the amcunt of $3.5 million to
Parador upon the opening of the Garage to the public, in conjunction with the execution and recording of a2 Restrictive Covenants and
Parking Rights Agreement with respect to the continuing availability of the Public Parking Spaces. This funding efiminates the remainder

/

/

DIVISION CHIEF [Ak

AN ; ' DATE INITIATED 6/3/2011
PREPARED BY Jér‘i 13\,Jouy PHONE NUMBER Rawiysed Exhibit 1
Amended B.T. 11-099
September 6, 2011 - TEU
Page 1 of 1

2011-366

Aottodt @ ‘aanoalaQ ‘o9

Yo ( )oebeuesg ( )speoy ( )semes ( )iaem () A@jes and

1198f0.d SU) AQ pannbe! sinjoniselu| |eUolippyY

(5,4 151) J06f01g S} LO WBPUSBP BUE 1B $19801d JID JAUIO

:BuuoZ Wwanno
:kioBere) asn pue Apadold eming Bunsixg
juswalg uelg dwod

ON{ ) s3A( )  :09i0id wawolg wawaroidwy jended

ON( ) §3A( ) éspuny Buyajew (ED0T-UON JO) 8

ON{ ) s3

¥3HLO( )

saadgpield Jo snelg
:8leqQ vonaduwo)

snies pue Axuabie
Bunuesb 1sy ‘seh
yolfoxd ayl sy

:AQ paraosddy Apnig
oweu Aprys 'seh )
A( ) ¢Apmis 10 ueid e uodn paseq 1oafoxd pasodoid ayl §)

ASNOH-NI( ) LOVHINOD { ) MosoNsuod Jo poyien

100001l 10 9y
21eQ PEIS UoNdUISueD 1S3

YOL INIWIOVId3U( )

:p.bay sun) vondN/SUOYD 153

JONYHD{ X ) MaN{ )

WiEd uenodonBN (Sseippyuoieoo oloid

watwdoaspey ied 1P uonduasaq (edsiyd

{ureidxe 18430 )1) 40430
yewdinbg
soyddng
seunnn
aoUBUBIUIEW
S1joudyg + SOBEM
J14 0 JequnN
|e3ol
YV3IA HIS ANOAIE St Ad vi€1L Ad £1-24 Ad Tt Ad 1101 Ad 1IVdL 1390N8 ONILYYI40 QALVYRILSI 6
- 3 - $ - $ - $ - $ | 8¥0'18S $ 1ejol
- 5 - S - $ - - $ -
. 3 . 3 = T p T
T T S . T N T
. E - < - - - 3 AQNN,hOm.mg B [y Toofid syl o) wsual )
- - s - 3 - S - $ | 8+¥0°18S $ spung bugsixy
dVIA H1S ONOA3SH Gi-pl A4 PI-€L Ad €1-CL Ad b AS £4-01 A4 JOHNOS ONIGNNS 8
- $ - $ - $ - $ - $18¥0'18S jejol
(922’205 100foad Jeyjo oy Joysuei}
N $ - $ - - B - B uoljeSIUIWPY DEIV0D
N $ - $ - - - YOE'SPS $ uohaniisuo)
- $ - - - - $ " $ pueq
- [ - $ - - - $]616'9Z $ uBrsag/Buiiseuibug
- - - - - (3 - < wowdojeasg 1oelo1d
AVIA HIS ONOATS Si-vl A3 P-El Ad b2l Ad -t Ad LE-0b Ad HVIA ¥3d 1S0D G3LVIWILST L
90-81008d 61SdABZEGOMd| # IUnodDY siweq gL
| smeig /| {uoneoaytsnr 13eloiy) pejjosue ) Jo poheje( ji 1oedull) 9
oN (onrsealdra 91 [ ]
ojepuey (eBey G| |0AG7 83]AJES POSROIDU) §
00'v22'880'6 pejesoyv jeio) vl
0y pouBissy g1 woloig
Buinoiddy soueuipiQ v
{ 00'8¥0'185°S ] wbpng oLzt | woawdoAapay Hied } swep 190{oid €
| ] voising 1L | 90-81004d ] tequinN 10losd Z
— AAIC-SHIOAA 4and “ faueBypdeg 0t _‘ Juawdojeaeq snwouod] payobie) H eoJy wesboid
# Juey GLOZ-1102Z 1y ey £y W N
* RPAY 3 PR IR U T
UouEg L0Y 'AB Q3 LLINGNS jaaysg juswpuswpy «Om.qo._& P
LH/2IS 3Lva epLIOL4 ‘BjiauosyoR( o AN L
2037 ‘NOiLDO3S Anainsey FTOSS
weiboid s ~aoadwyi [ejided Buioueuy 109lo1d JO PARON

Revised Exhibit 2

Amended CIP

2011 - TEU
Page 1 of 1

September 6,

Jacksonville Economic Development Commission
Downtown Development

Parador Partners, LLC Parking Garage
June 9, 2011

Company:  Parador Partners, LLC
230N. Serenata Drive, Suite 711
Ponte Vedra Beach, Florida 32082
Ashish Bahl

Executive Summarv

There is a shortage of available parking in the Downtown Urban Core to serve the needs of the
Class A office buildings. The SunTrust Building in particular is the only Class A office building in
downtown Jacksonville that does not have attached parking. It is difficult to secure and retain
tenants when there is no immediate attached parking to the office building. The Developer is
proposing to purchase the surface parking lot adjacent to the Sun Trust office building and to
construct a multi-story parking garage structure with a minimum of 500 parking spaces to serve the
needs of the tenants in the SunTrust Building and the general public.

Background

In 2007, the City of Jacksonville and Project Riverwatch entered into an agreement in which the
City would provide (i) a grant of $3.5 million upon the completion of a 900 space parking garage
including 300 daily and 375 night and weekend spaces dedicated to short term public parking to
accommodate parking by Jacksonville Landing patrons and other members of the public and (ii)
annual payments of up to $132,250 to Riverwatch beginning in the sixth year after the opening of
the garage and continuing until March 13, 2031 to enable Riverwatch to provide parking discounts
to Landing retail establishment patrons.

The City also entered into an agreement with Jax Landing Investments (JLI), the owner of the
Landing, which provided for the right of JLI, upon default by Riverwatch and termination of the
Riverwatch Agreement, to receive the same incentives if and when JLI constructed its own
downtown parking garage with the same number of dedicated public parking spaces that
Riverwatch had agreed to provide. Riverwatch defaulted under its agreement and the City and
Riverwatch are entering into a settlement agreement providing for mutual releases from both
parties and Riverwatch’s conveyance to the City of the “Sister Cities Parcel” located at the
northeast corner of the intersection of Water and Hogan Streets. Due to the default of Riverwatch,
JLI is entitled to the incentives if and when they build a downtown parking garage with dedicated
public parking. JLI has not exercised its rights to build the parking garage and has made no move
to build such a garage.

This agreement does not affect the current 6™ Amendment to the Lease with JLI nor does it utilize
any of the funds that have been allocated to a 6™ Amendment performance on the part of JLI. The
funds for this project are coming from remaining Met Park Project funds. This project will remove
all remaining funds from the Met Park Project.

Exhibit 3
Page 1 of 3
Parador Partners, LLC
Project Summary - June 9, 2011
Page 2 of 3

The City has recognized that there is a need to provide parking to the Class A office buildings
located downtown. Currently, the SunTrust Building is the only Class A office building in
downtown that does not have any parking inventory within its control. Parador Partners is the
majority owner of the SunTrust Building and proposes to purchase from Riverwatch a lot adjacent
to the SunTrust Building and construct an at least 500 space garage on the parcel to support the
parking needs of the SunTrust tenants. Parador has agreed to dedicate 200 short term parking
spaces for the landing patrons and other retail commercial establishments.

Project Parameters:
®*  Public Investment:

o The City will provide a grant in the amount of $3.5 million to Parador upon the
completion and opening of an at least S00 space garage with dedicated public
parking.

o IfJLI consents to assign its rights to the existing Riverwatch incentives, the City will
also agree to pay for a validation program for the patrons of the Jacksonville
Landing. The annual payments in the amount of $132,250 would begin in the sixth
year following the opening of the garage and continue until March 13, 2031. The
total amount of the Validation Program would be $1,587,000.

o The City has also agreed to grant Parador a five year option to buy the Sister Cities
Parcel adjacent to the SunTrust Building. Parador can only exercise its options when
it is ready to construct an at least two story building on the site.

o To protect the City’s Investment the City will enter into a Restrictive Covenants
Agreement with the Parador to restrict the use of the garage for a public purpose
until 2075 of such time as the full amount of the Grant has been repaid to the City.

* Clawbacks:

o If Pardaor sells or otherwise transfers its ownership in the Garage within five years
of disbursement of the Grant, the City will be repaid portions of the grant. For
example within 12 months, the full grant; after 12 months but within 24 months, $2.8
million; etc.

o If there is a change in use whereby the garage is not available to the general public,

there is a prorated repayment of the grant due depending on when the change of use
occurs.

* Project Site: Vacant parcel of land located at the corner of Laura and Bay Streets. Located in
Council District 4 represented by Councilman Don Redman.

» Public Purpose: The project supports the following objectives of the JEDC Strategic Plan and
the Public Investment Policy:

» Increase capital investment in Downtown Jacksonville;

e Help meet the overall community goal of business development and growth in
Downtown Jacksonville; and

e Generate new ad valorem taxes, inéluding significant new tax revenues for the public
school system.

Exhibit 3
Page 2 of 3
Parador Partners, LL.C
Project Summary — June 9, 2011
Page 3 of 3

Requested Action
Recommend the Jacksonville Economic Development Commission authorize the introduction of
legislation to the Jacksonville City Council which:

e Approves the Economic Development Agreement,

s Approves the Restrictive Covenants;

e Approves the Option Agreement;

e Approves all other documents necessary to effectuate the project.

Exhibit 3
Page 3 of 3




